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HIMALAYA PARVATIYA SANGH
ECHEDULES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18

HEAD OF ACCOUNTS
Schedule No. 1
Cash & Bank Accounts

Canara 3ank 50 A c No, 202
Canara Bank SH Afc No, 207
Canara Bank 3B Afc No, 729
Canara Bank Current Afc No. 188
Stale Hank of India

Cashin Hand - Trastec

Amount [Rs.)

73,366
23,408
8,271
576,730
335,441
174,283

1,301,499

Schedule No. 2
Deposits [Assets)

"1 interest receivabile

M5 kL H.

Balance with Govl, Authorities - Bail bond
ixed Deposit - 1

Fized Deposit - 2

Fixed Deposit - 3

Fixed Deposit - 4

Fixed Deposil - 5

Fixee Deposit - 6

Fimend Deposil - 7

Fixed Depostt - 8

Amount [Rs.)

245,514

150
105,000
536,446
508,347
200,000
550,000
400,000
50,000
400,000
300,000

3,615,457

Schedule No. 3

Establishment Expenscs

Bark Charpes

Huilding and Establishroent
LTV T

[Juration

House Keeping Kxpenses
Interest on TENS

Lepal loxpuerises

Stall weliare

ClTice Rapenses
Refrosnmoent Kxpenscs

Repairs and Maintainenoo

Amount [Rs.)

5,604
154,400
32,424
a7, 200
119,582
Sg
59,900
EReI
58,780
73,211
56,362

630,576




HIMALAYA PARVATIYVA SANGH

SCHEDULES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18

Schedule No. 4

Expenditure on Educational Object
A. By Himalaya Parvatiya Sangh
Advertising Expenses

Books and Periodicals

Property laxes

Floctricals Exponses

Mows fe Periodical Expenses
Plumbing Expocnscs

IPrinting & Stationery

Salary and Wages

Students Welfare

Waler Chargoes

Calering charges

113 Card printing

Science Laboratory exponses
Walch & Ward Charges
Adminisiralive cxpenses

Fiemic Kxpenses

Schedule No. 5
Expenditure on Other Charitable Objects

Electricity Charges

Cultural Program

Amount [Rs.]
2,000
235,860
209,280
14,940
3,573
1,175
55,429
1,760,374
22,600
1,835
5,970
12,200
9,314
98,590
215,650
10,150

2,545,544

Amount (Es.)

63,550
TTE,693

844,243

R fiﬁﬁ :}\ w2




Schedule No. 6
Sales Account

Particular's
1st Standanrd”
2nd Standard
3rd Standard
4th Standard
Sth Standard
fAth Standard
Tih Standard
2th Standard
Gih Standard
10th Standard
Junior KG
Soenior KG
MNursery K
Fees from Jr & Sr Section

Amount [Rs.)
486,100
493,650
481,600
486,950
349,350
422,950
422,500
147,900

87,250
28,850
226,300
256,900
127,800

4,028,100




65 dT a1t fe=or

Code No. : H-020D
Name Of Assessee : Himalya Parvatiya Sangh
PAM : AAATH1964N
Office Address . 4, Gope House, Dr. Batliwala Road, Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400012
Status : AOP (TRUST) Assessment Year : 2018 - 2019
Ward Mo : EXEM. WARD 1({3), MUMBAI Financial Year ;2017 - 2018
D.0.L : 06/06/1951
COMPUTATION OF TOTAL INCOME
Income Not Forming Part Of Application Of Income Mil
Aggregate Of Income Referred Te In Sections 11 And 12 5785476
Derived Excluding Voluntary Contribution
Income Before Application Of Income 5785476
Less : Application Of Income
Amount Applied To Charitable Or Religious Purposes - 4026163
Revenue Account
Amount Accumulated Or Set Apart Upto 15% 867821 4893584 891492
Gross Total Income 891492
Total Income 891492
Total Income Rounded Off Ufs 2884 591490

COMPUTATION OF TAX ON TOTAL INCOME

Tax On Rs. 250000 il
Tax On Rs. 250000 (500000-250000) @ 5% 12500
Tax On Rs. 391490 (891480-500000) @ 20% 78298
Tax On Rs. 891490 a0ve8
90798
Add: Education Cess @ 2% 1816
92614
Add: Secondary And Higher Education Cess @ 1% 908
93522
less Tax Deducted At Source
Other Interest 22445 22445
71077
Add Interest Payable
Interest Ufs 2348 3632
Interest s 234C 3584 7216
78293
Tax Rounded Off U/s 288B 76290
Less Self Assessment Tax Uls 1404
State Bank Of India, Bombay-ghatkopar(West) - 0001131 - T0000
00007 - 27/08/2018
Union Bank Of India - 0290179 - 20292 - 10/09/2018 82390 78290
Mil

Tax Payable

W@gq@}{i“

DIWANSINGH HIRASINGH SYONTRI
{(SECRETARY)
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RAMESH MISHRA & CO. Chartered Accountunts T s 8707

304, 3rd Floor, A-2 Wing

Magesh Tower CH.S.L, Cedl . 9B204 19606
Mear Hariniwas Gincle, rrmmandeaffigmail.com
L B.5 Marg. Maupada, o rarme s himeEnra. com
Thane - 400 802 www, rameshmashra.corm

[Report of an Auditor relaling 1o accounts audited under sub-section(2) of the
acciion 33 & 34 and rule of the Hombay Pablic Trost Acl.

Kezistralion Mo, Fiussfl-bia 1uG1
Mame of the Public Trust IITMALAYA PARVATIYA SANGH
lFor the year ending A15T MARCH 20015,
a) Whethor accounts are maintained regularly and in accordance with the YES
Ml and rules,
) Whether receipls & dishursement are praperly and correct shown in the accounts YES
) Whether the Cash Halanoce and vouchers in the Custady of the Manager or Trustes YES
on rhe date of audit were in agreement with accounts.
i) Whether the books, decds, accounts, vouchers or other documents ar records required
by the auditor were produced Lelore hion. YHS
u) Whether a register of movable or immeovahle proportics is properly maintained, Mo Register
the changes therein is communicated mom tme Lo lme to the regional officg, is Maintained
fl Whether the Manager or Trustee or any nther person required by audilor o appeor belore
Tim dicd =0, and furnished the necessary information regquired by him. YRS
gl Whether any property or fund of the trast where applicd for any ohjoot or purpose
olher than the ahjoct or purpose of the trust, M
] The Amount of outstanding for more than onge yvear and the smounts writton off, iff any, M1l
Whether tenders were invited for repairs or constractions invalving expenditure N
oxceeding Ms 5000,
i) Whethuer any money of the public trust has hoon invested contreary te the provisions
of section 35, NO
Jb Alienation, 1f any of the movable property contrary to the provisions of seclion 36.
Which provision of seclion 36 whoch have come to the netice of the auditor NO

k] Adl raso

FOCOVET NS oF

ool irregular, illegal or improper expendilure, or failure or ommission to
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HA MESH MISHM & Co. Chartered Accountants Tel. (O} : 2533 5525

306, 3rd Floar, A-2 Wing 6573 5707
Magesh Tower C.H.5.L, Cell - 88204 19606
Mear Hanniwas Circle, rmmandoog@grmail. com
L.B.5 Marg, Maupada, infog@rameshmishra.com
Thane - 400 802 woww, rameshmishra.com

money ar olher property thercal & whether of such expenditure failure, ommission,
ar misapplication or any other misconduct on the part of the trustees or any other

porson while in the management of the trust, MONE
Il Whether the budget has been filed in the form provided by the rule 164 MO
m) Whether the maximum and minimum number of the trustee is maintained, YES
n) Whether the meetings are held regularly as provide in such instrument. YES
o) Whother any of the trustees has been interest in the investment in the trost. M
p] Whether any of the trustees 18 a deblorfereditor of trust. YES
i) Whether the rregularities pointed out by the auditors in the accounts of the previous

yoar have been duly complicd with by the trustees during the period of the aadit, MO

T} Any apecial matter which the auditor may thinlk fit or necessary 1o bring to the

ratice of the Depuly or Assistant Charity Commissioner, MIL.

For RAMESH MISHIE’L__&- CO.
Chartered Acoolint _—-f?

~'roprietor.
M.NC, 128322,
FREN. 128760W
Date: 317072018




For Maharahtra only -
SCHEDULE IX --C
[ide rale 32)
Statemeoent of income lHable to contribution for the year ending 31st MARCH 2018,
Merne and Registered Mo, of Public Trost HTIIMALAYA PARVATIVA SANGII

Imoome as shown in the Income and Expenditure Account | Schedule ix ) 5,785,176
items not chargeble to conlribution under section 58 and rule 32 Mil
(1} Donations received from the other lrusts and Dharmadas,
[ i) Grants received from Government and local authorilies.
(i} Interest on Sinking or Depreciation Fund
{iv ] Amounl spent for the purpose of secular education.
(v ] Amount spent far the purpose of medical relief
{wil] Amocunt spent for the purpess of veterinary treamoent of animals.
{wil ) Expenditurte incurred form donations for relief of distress causoed by
scarcity, draught, flood | Ore or other natural calamity,
[ wiii ) Deducation out of income from lands used for agricultural purpose---
(o) Land Revenue And Local Fund Cess
(o] Hent pavable Lo superior landlord
(o] Cost of producalion, if lands are cultivated by trast,
(ix] Deducations eub of income frein lands uscd for non apricultural purposes----
[#]  Assessment, cesses and other Government or municipal tades,
[T} Grownd rent payable to the superior landlord,
[} [nsurance premia.
[} Repairs at 10 porcent. OF gross rent of building,
[e) Cosl of collections al 4 porcent, OF gross rent of building let out.
{1 Cosl ol collection of income or reccipls rom secarities, stocks, ete, at 1 per.
roent of pross rent of building let out.
[ =i} Deciuction on account of repairs in respect of building oot rented and  vielding
ne incorne, al 10 percent, OF the estimated gross annual rent.

Gross annual income chargeable to contribution. 5, 7TE3,476

Certified that while claiming deductions admissible under the above schoedule, we
have oot claimed any amount twice, either wholly or partly, against any of the items

Fror RAMEST MISHEA 8 GO, w/t)
Chartered ﬁ-:u:ol.mtmé‘/_p (;Lﬂ ; 5’3/
. N
gufw Y /E@j“‘;w _
. ol
Ao Ostees - '

H‘um sh M. ‘vha]"m
Proprictor

MM Mo, 12H322
FRN. | 2ETHW
Date3 10772018

=

Acldress: 4, Gope Hoose, e, Batlivala Hoad,
Parel, Mumbsai - 400012
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